1
Standard Sprinklers &
Spray Nozzles
Quick Reference Guide | EMEA
2
Quick Reference Guide | Standard Sprinklers & Spray Nozzles
Viking is renowned for the development, manufacturing, sales and distribution of excellent fire protection technologies and has been
a dependable partner in fire protection for many decades.

Spray Nozzles                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   17
Window Sprinklers & Nozzles                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    19
How to order glass bulb sprinklers
Base part number + Finish code + Temperature (°C) code Bulb colour
XXXXX +
Brass A
+
57 A Orange
Chrome F 68 B Red
White M-/W 79 D Yellow
Black M-/B 93 E Green
Wax C 141 G Blue
Electroless nickel PTFE (ENT) JN 182 H Mauve
RAL 260 L Black
OPEN Z n/a
Examples: 12987AE = 12987 + Brass  (A) + 93°C (E)
12986AD = 12986 + Brass (A) + 79°C (D)
How to order fusible link sprinklers
Base part number + Finish code + Temperature (°C) code Frame colour code
XXXXX +
Brass A
+
74 C None
Chrome F 96 E White White M-/W 104 M
Black M-/B 138 G BlueWax C 141
RAL
Example: 10284AC = 10284 + Brass (A ) + 74°C  (C)
How to order products stating a base part number:
For all applicable approvals, please refer to the
technical documentation or contact your local
Viking sales office.
3 © Viking S.A.
Standard Response | Glass Bulb
Pendent | K57 (4.2) Upright | K57 (4.2)
Base part number 10222 Base part number 10219 (1/2”), 10191 (20 mm)
K-factor K57 (4.2) K-factor K57 (4.2)
Thread size 1/2”/15 mm Thread size 1/2”/15 mm
SIN VK004 SIN VK002
Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141 Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141, 182
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
RAL Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black, RAL
Pendent | K80 (5.6) Pendent | K115 (8.0)
Base part number 23868 (1/2”), 23880 (15 mm) Base part number 23876 (1/2”), 23888 (15 mm)
K-factor K80 (5.6) K-factor K115 (8.0)
Thread size 1/2”/15 mm Thread size 3/4”/20 mm
SIN VK1021 SIN VK2021
Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141 Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
RAL, ENT Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
RAL, ENT
Base part number 09992 (HP1)
K-factor K80 (5.6)
Thread size 1/2”/15 mm
SIN VK122
Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141, 182, 260
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
ENT, RAL,
Upright | K80 (5.6) Upright | K115 (8.0)
Base part number 12986 (NPT), 12993 (BSP) Base part number 23875 (3/4”), 23887 (20 mm)
K-factor K80 (5.6) K-factor K115 (8.0)
Thread size 1/2”/15 mm Thread size 3/4”/20 mm
SIN VK100 SIN VK2001
Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141, 182, 260 Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
RAL, ENT, Wax Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
ENT, RAL
Base part number 23867 (1/2”), 23879 (15 mm)
K-factor K80 (5.6)
Thread size 1/2”/15 mm
SIN VK1001
Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
ENT, RAL
Base part number 09993 (HP1)
K-factor K80 (5.6)
Thread size 1/2”/15 mm
SIN VK124
Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141, 182, 260
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
RAL
Conventional | K80 (5.6) Conventional | K115 (8.0)
Base part number 23907 (1/2”), 23913 (15 mm) Base part number 23911 (3/4”), 23917 (20 mm)
K-factor K80 (5.6) K-factor K115 (8.0)
Thread size 1/2”/15 mm Thread size 3/4”/20 mm
SIN VK1181 SIN VK1201
Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141 Temperatures (°C) 57, 68, 79, 93, 141
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
ENT, RAL, Wax Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, Black,
ENT, RAL, Wax
1 HP = High Pressure (17 bar)
4
Quick Reference Guide | Standard Sprinklers & Spray Nozzles
Standard Response | Glass Bulb
Concealed pendent | K80 (5.6) Vertical sidewall | K80 (5.6)
Base part number 24683(1/2”), 23116 (15 mm) Base part number 12996 (1/2”), 12991 (15 mm)
K-factor K80 (5.6) K-factor K80 (5.6)
Thread size 1/2”/15 mm Thread size 1/2”/15 mm
SIN VK4921 SIN VK106